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April 21-28, 2023 | Antelope Valley - Lancaster, CA
ICON KEY:  CCC A  CCC B  SoCal

2023 Western Conference Prelims and Championships

Filter by Team

W: 0.8Men 100m Dash Finals

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Isaiah Marecheau Sophomore Ventura 10.59  10

2 Colin Quinn Sophomore Moorpark 10.63  8

3 Alex Sweeney Freshman West Los Angeles 10.74 6

4 William Boyd Freshman Ventura 10.90 5

5 Matthew Staples Sophomore Santa Barbara 10.93 4

6 Jahbari Fraser Sophomore Moorpark 10.94 3

7 Matthew Williams Freshman West Los Angeles 10.94 2

8 Daivion Barton Freshman West Los Angeles 10.97 1

Top↑Men 100m Dash Preliminaries

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME WIND

1 Isaiah Marecheau Sophomore Ventura 10.55  3.3

2 Thomas Dore Freshman Ventura 10.81 1.3

3 Alex Sweeney Freshman West Los Angeles 10.83 1.8

4 Colin Quinn Sophomore Moorpark 10.59  3.3

5 Matthew Staples Sophomore Santa Barbara 10.76 3.3

6 Daivion Barton Freshman West Los Angeles 10.79 3.3

7 Jahbari Fraser Sophomore Moorpark 10.81 1.3

8 Matthew Williams Freshman West Los Angeles 10.85 1.8

9 William Boyd Freshman Ventura 10.88 1.3

10 TJ Graham Freshman Antelope Valley 10.95 1.3

11 Connor Prichard Sophomore Cuesta 10.99 1.8

12 Caleb Ferguson Freshman BakersTeld 11.03 1.8

13 Jaren Hyde Freshman Moorpark 11.09 1.3

14 Joseph Thornton Freshman West Los Angeles 11.28 1.3

15 Andrew Stuart Freshman Ventura 11.28 1.8

16 River Stout Freshman Moorpark 11.30 1.3

17 Kory Bacon Sophomore Canyons 11.30 3.3

18 Aaron Flores Freshman Glendale 11.31 1.8

19 Semaj Freeman Sophomore Canyons 11.34 1.3

20 Xavier Rojas Freshman Glendale 11.39 3.3

21 Kyaire Orihu Freshman West Los Angeles 11.44 3.3

22 Dylan Roof Freshman Canyons 11.53 3.3

23 Cole Jarvis Freshman Moorpark 11.61 1.3

24 Owen Strunk Sophomore Canyons 11.65 1.8

25 Langston Jackson Freshman Antelope Valley 11.67 1.8
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W: 3.3Men 100m Dash Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Isaiah Marecheau Sophomore Ventura 10.55  

4 Colin Quinn Sophomore Moorpark 10.59  

5 Matthew Staples Sophomore Santa Barbara 10.76 

6 Daivion Barton Freshman West Los Angeles 10.79

17 Kory Bacon Sophomore Canyons 11.30

20 Xavier Rojas Freshman Glendale 11.39

21 Kyaire Orihu Freshman West Los Angeles 11.44

22 Dylan Roof Freshman Canyons 11.53

W: 1.3Men 100m Dash Preliminaries Heat 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

2 Thomas Dore Freshman Ventura 10.81

7 Jahbari Fraser Sophomore Moorpark 10.81

9 William Boyd Freshman Ventura 10.88

10 TJ Graham Freshman Antelope Valley 10.95

13 Jaren Hyde Freshman Moorpark 11.09

14 Joseph Thornton Freshman West Los Angeles 11.28

16 River Stout Freshman Moorpark 11.30

19 Semaj Freeman Sophomore Canyons 11.34

23 Cole Jarvis Freshman Moorpark 11.61

W: 1.8Men 100m Dash Preliminaries Heat 3

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

3 Alex Sweeney Freshman West Los Angeles 10.83

8 Matthew Williams Freshman West Los Angeles 10.85

11 Connor Prichard Sophomore Cuesta 10.99

12 Caleb Ferguson Freshman BakersTeld 11.03

15 Andrew Stuart Freshman Ventura 11.28

18 Aaron Flores Freshman Glendale 11.31

24 Owen Strunk Sophomore Canyons 11.65

25 Langston Jackson Freshman Antelope Valley 11.67

Top↑Men 100m Dash

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME WIND

1 Evan Jarvis Freshman Moorpark 11.55 -0.4

2 Makuochukwu Ene Sophomore Antelope Valley 11.56 -0.4

3 Jeremiah Cox Freshman Canyons 11.66 -0.4

4 Joshua Sekiyoba Freshman West Los Angeles 11.75 -0.4

5 Kyle Fabella Sophomore Canyons 11.75 -0.4

6 Jai Williams Sophomore West Los Angeles 11.98 -0.4

7 Gordon Powell Sophomore BakersTeld 12.01 -0.4

8 Caesar Taura Freshman West Los Angeles 12.14 1.7

9 Chance Shearer Freshman Antelope Valley 12.18 1.7

10 Emilio Benitez Aguinaga Freshman Allan Hancock 12.29 1.7

11 Jose Rosas Jr. Freshman BakersTeld 12.38 1.7

12 Elvis Galvan Freshman Canyons 12.63 1.7

13 Davon Nyholm Freshman Ventura 12.73 1.7

14 Jason Dixon Freshman Cuesta 13.18 1.7

W: -0.4Men 100m Dash Section 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Evan Jarvis Freshman Moorpark 11.55

2 Makuochukwu Ene Sophomore Antelope Valley 11.56

3 Jeremiah Cox Freshman Canyons 11.66

4 Joshua Sekiyoba Freshman West Los Angeles 11.75

5 Kyle Fabella Sophomore Canyons 11.75

6 Jai Williams Sophomore West Los Angeles 11.98

7 Gordon Powell Sophomore BakersTeld 12.01

W: 1.7Men 100m Dash Section 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

8 Caesar Taura Freshman West Los Angeles 12.14

9 Chance Shearer Freshman Antelope Valley 12.18

10 Emilio Benitez Aguinaga Freshman Allan Hancock 12.29

11 Jose Rosas Jr. Freshman BakersTeld 12.38

12 Elvis Galvan Freshman Canyons 12.63

13 Davon Nyholm Freshman Ventura 12.73

14 Jason Dixon Freshman Cuesta 13.18
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W: 1.9Men 200m Dash Finals

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Colin Quinn Sophomore Moorpark 21.16   10

2 Jordon Smith Sophomore West Los Angeles 21.20  8

3 Isaiah Marecheau Sophomore Ventura 21.37  6

4 Matthew Staples Sophomore Santa Barbara 21.78 5

5 Jahbari Fraser Sophomore Moorpark 21.92 4

6 William Boyd Freshman Ventura 21.95 3

7 Connor Prichard Sophomore Cuesta 22.04 2

8 Matthew Williams Freshman West Los Angeles 22.18 1

Top↑Men 200m Dash Preliminaries

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME WIND

1 Isaiah Marecheau Sophomore Ventura 21.36  2.5

2 Michael Holland Freshman Moorpark 21.56  2.9

3 Jordon Smith Sophomore West Los Angeles 21.73 -0.3

4 Colin Quinn Sophomore Moorpark 21.50  2.5

5 William Boyd Freshman Ventura 21.57  2.9

6 Matthew Staples Sophomore Santa Barbara 21.83 2.5

7 Connor Prichard Sophomore Cuesta 22.06 -0.3

8 Jahbari Fraser Sophomore Moorpark 22.18 -0.3

9 Matthew Williams Freshman West Los Angeles 22.19 2.9

10 Joseph Thornton Freshman West Los Angeles 22.32 2.9

11 TJ Graham Freshman Antelope Valley 22.47 -0.3

12 AJ Monarres Freshman Ventura 22.49 2.9

13 Thomas Dore Freshman Ventura 22.53 -0.3

14 Alfons McCoy Freshman Santa Monica 22.62 -0.3

15 Jorge DeLa O Santillan Freshman Antelope Valley 22.65 2.5

16 Malik Hensley-Prince Freshman Moorpark 22.67 2.5

17 Kollins Pettaway Freshman Allan Hancock 22.84 2.9

18 Renee Cedeno Freshman Glendale 22.85 2.5

19 Aaron Flores Freshman Glendale 22.89 2.9

20 Jerome Hughes Freshman Canyons 22.89 2.9

21 Jaren Hyde Freshman Moorpark 23.07 2.5

22 River Stout Freshman Moorpark 23.23 -0.3

23 Caleb Ferguson Freshman BakersTeld 23.45 -0.3

24 Andrew Stuart Freshman Ventura 23.53 2.5

W: -0.3Men 200m Dash Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

3 Jordon Smith Sophomore West Los Angeles 21.73 

7 Connor Prichard Sophomore Cuesta 22.06

8 Jahbari Fraser Sophomore Moorpark 22.18

11 TJ Graham Freshman Antelope Valley 22.47

13 Thomas Dore Freshman Ventura 22.53

14 Alfons McCoy Freshman Santa Monica 22.62

22 River Stout Freshman Moorpark 23.23

23 Caleb Ferguson Freshman BakersTeld 23.45

W: 2.5Men 200m Dash Preliminaries Heat 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Isaiah Marecheau Sophomore Ventura 21.36  

4 Colin Quinn Sophomore Moorpark 21.50  

6 Matthew Staples Sophomore Santa Barbara 21.83

15 Jorge DeLa O Santillan Freshman Antelope Valley 22.65

16 Malik Hensley-Prince Freshman Moorpark 22.67

18 Renee Cedeno Freshman Glendale 22.85

21 Jaren Hyde Freshman Moorpark 23.07

24 Andrew Stuart Freshman Ventura 23.53
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W: 2.9Men 200m Dash Preliminaries Heat 3

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

2 Michael Holland Freshman Moorpark 21.56  

5 William Boyd Freshman Ventura 21.57  

9 Matthew Williams Freshman West Los Angeles 22.19

10 Joseph Thornton Freshman West Los Angeles 22.32

12 AJ Monarres Freshman Ventura 22.49

17 Kollins Pettaway Freshman Allan Hancock 22.84

19 Aaron Flores Freshman Glendale 22.89

20 Jerome Hughes Freshman Canyons 22.89

Top↑Men 200m Dash

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME WIND

1 Evan Jarvis Freshman Moorpark 23.24 0.6

2 Zach Holland Sophomore Cuesta 23.28 0.6

3 Kyaire Orihu Freshman West Los Angeles 23.37 0.6

4 Makuochukwu Ene Sophomore Antelope Valley 23.39 -1.0

4 Cole Jarvis Freshman Moorpark 23.39 0.6

6 Langston Jackson Freshman Antelope Valley 23.52 -1.0

7 Curtis Franklin Freshman BakersTeld 23.54 0.6

8 Miguel Castillo-Cedano Freshman Santa Monica 23.86 -0.2

9 Tymar West Freshman West Los Angeles 24.01 -1.0

10 Jonathan Ascencio Freshman Moorpark 24.06 0.6

11 Travis Warth Freshman Santa Monica 24.09 -1.0

12 David Martinez Freshman BakersTeld 24.14 -0.2

12 Gabriel Schafer Freshman Santa Monica 24.14 -1.0

14 Dylan Roof Freshman Canyons 24.15 0.6

15 Jai Williams Sophomore West Los Angeles 24.16 -1.0

16 Gordon Powell Sophomore BakersTeld 24.20 -1.0

17 Joshua Sekiyoba Freshman West Los Angeles 24.20 -0.2

18 Gabriel Ortiz Freshman BakersTeld 24.55 -1.0

19 Caesar Taura Freshman West Los Angeles 24.63 -0.2

20 Chance Shearer Freshman Antelope Valley 24.74 -0.2

21 Emilio Benitez Aguinaga Freshman Allan Hancock 24.82 -0.2

22 Trevan Warth Freshman Santa Monica 24.99 0.2

23 Jack Hawley Freshman Ventura 24.99 -1.0

24 Xavier Terminello Freshman Ventura 25.23 0.2

25 Christopher Soto Cortes Freshman Antelope Valley 25.44 0.2

26 Trent Osburn Freshman West Los Angeles 26.09 0.2

27 Kevin Valenzuela Freshman Glendale 26.56 0.2

28 Davon Nyholm Freshman Ventura 26.70 0.2

29 Jason Dixon Freshman Cuesta 27.10 -0.1

30 Andrew Garcia Freshman West Los Angeles 28.84 -0.1

W: 0.6Men 200m Dash Section 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Evan Jarvis Freshman Moorpark 23.24

2 Zach Holland Sophomore Cuesta 23.28

3 Kyaire Orihu Freshman West Los Angeles 23.37

4 Cole Jarvis Freshman Moorpark 23.39

7 Curtis Franklin Freshman BakersTeld 23.54

10 Jonathan Ascencio Freshman Moorpark 24.06

14 Dylan Roof Freshman Canyons 24.15

W: -1.0Men 200m Dash Section 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

4 Makuochukwu Ene Sophomore Antelope Valley 23.39

6 Langston Jackson Freshman Antelope Valley 23.52

9 Tymar West Freshman West Los Angeles 24.01

11 Travis Warth Freshman Santa Monica 24.09

12 Gabriel Schafer Freshman Santa Monica 24.14

15 Jai Williams Sophomore West Los Angeles 24.16

16 Gordon Powell Sophomore BakersTeld 24.20

18 Gabriel Ortiz Freshman BakersTeld 24.55

23 Jack Hawley Freshman Ventura 24.99
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W: -0.2Men 200m Dash Section 3

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

8 Miguel Castillo-Cedano Freshman Santa Monica 23.86

12 David Martinez Freshman BakersTeld 24.14

17 Joshua Sekiyoba Freshman West Los Angeles 24.20

19 Caesar Taura Freshman West Los Angeles 24.63

20 Chance Shearer Freshman Antelope Valley 24.74

21 Emilio Benitez Aguinaga Freshman Allan Hancock 24.82

W: 0.2Men 200m Dash Section 4

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

22 Trevan Warth Freshman Santa Monica 24.99

24 Xavier Terminello Freshman Ventura 25.23

25 Christopher Soto Cortes Freshman Antelope Valley 25.44

26 Trent Osburn Freshman West Los Angeles 26.09

27 Kevin Valenzuela Freshman Glendale 26.56

28 Davon Nyholm Freshman Ventura 26.70

W: -0.1Men 200m Dash Section 5

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

29 Jason Dixon Freshman Cuesta 27.10

30 Andrew Garcia Freshman West Los Angeles 28.84

Top↑Men's 400 Meters Finals

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Jordon Smith Sophomore West Los Angeles 47.62   10

2 Jorge DeLa O Santillan Freshman Antelope Valley 49.18 8

3 Layne Buck Sophomore Canyons 49.21 6

4 Taiten McKiver Freshman Santa Monica 49.61 5

5 Renee Cedeno Freshman Glendale 50.55 4

6 Alfons McCoy Freshman Santa Monica 50.90 3

7 Jerome Hughes Freshman Canyons 51.49 2

Top↑Men's 400 Meters Preliminaries

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Jordon Smith Sophomore West Los Angeles 48.71 

2 Michael Holland Freshman Moorpark 49.50

3 Taiten McKiver Freshman Santa Monica 49.60

4 Layne Buck Sophomore Canyons 49.19

5 Isaiah Martinez Spence Sophomore Ventura 49.30

6 Jorge DeLa O Santillan Freshman Antelope Valley 49.69

7 Jerome Hughes Freshman Canyons 49.78

8 Renee Cedeno Freshman Glendale 49.98

9 Alfons McCoy Freshman Santa Monica 50.42

10 Malik Bolton Freshman BakersTeld 50.96

11 AJ Monarres Freshman Ventura 51.04

12 Trey Franklin Freshman BakersTeld 51.83

13 Kollins Pettaway Freshman Allan Hancock 52.02

14 Curtis Franklin Freshman BakersTeld 52.13

15 Malik Hensley-Prince Freshman Moorpark 52.15

16 Jonathan Ascencio Freshman Moorpark 52.30

17 Zach Holland Sophomore Cuesta 52.53

18 Jack Hawley Freshman Ventura 53.60

19 Sean Miller Freshman Glendale 53.90

20 David Martinez Freshman BakersTeld 54.06

21 Trevan Warth Freshman Santa Monica 54.67

22 Xavier Terminello Freshman Ventura 55.22

23 Miguel Castillo-Cedano Freshman Santa Monica 56.04

24 Christopher Soto Cortes Freshman Antelope Valley 56.21

25 Kevin Valenzuela Freshman Glendale 59.41

26 Andrew Garcia Freshman West Los Angeles 1:04.42

27 Anthony Mercadomontelongo Freshman West Los Angeles 1:08.54
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Men's 400 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Jordon Smith Sophomore West Los Angeles 48.71 

4 Layne Buck Sophomore Canyons 49.19

5 Isaiah Martinez Spence Sophomore Ventura 49.30

8 Renee Cedeno Freshman Glendale 49.98

9 Alfons McCoy Freshman Santa Monica 50.42

13 Kollins Pettaway Freshman Allan Hancock 52.02

18 Jack Hawley Freshman Ventura 53.60

24 Christopher Soto Cortes Freshman Antelope Valley 56.21

25 Kevin Valenzuela Freshman Glendale 59.41

Men's 400 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

3 Taiten McKiver Freshman Santa Monica 49.60

6 Jorge DeLa O Santillan Freshman Antelope Valley 49.69

11 AJ Monarres Freshman Ventura 51.04

12 Trey Franklin Freshman BakersTeld 51.83

16 Jonathan Ascencio Freshman Moorpark 52.30

19 Sean Miller Freshman Glendale 53.90

20 David Martinez Freshman BakersTeld 54.06

22 Xavier Terminello Freshman Ventura 55.22

26 Andrew Garcia Freshman West Los Angeles 1:04.42

Men's 400 Meters Preliminaries Heat 3

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

2 Michael Holland Freshman Moorpark 49.50

7 Jerome Hughes Freshman Canyons 49.78

10 Malik Bolton Freshman BakersTeld 50.96

14 Curtis Franklin Freshman BakersTeld 52.13

15 Malik Hensley-Prince Freshman Moorpark 52.15

17 Zach Holland Sophomore Cuesta 52.53

21 Trevan Warth Freshman Santa Monica 54.67

23 Miguel Castillo-Cedano Freshman Santa Monica 56.04

27 Anthony Mercadomontelongo Freshman West Los Angeles 1:08.54

Top↑Men 800m Run Finals

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Julius Largaespada Sophomore Glendale 1:55.05 10

2 Adrian Valdez Freshman Ventura 1:55.49 8

3 James Jimenez Freshman Santa Monica 1:56.18 6

4 Nathan Torres Sophomore West Los Angeles 1:56.76 5

5 Bradley Williams Sophomore Moorpark 1:57.48 4

6 Sam Regez Freshman Canyons 1:57.66 3

7 Ezequiel Soto Freshman Glendale 1:57.74 2

8 Nathan Guzman Freshman Canyons 1:58.12 1

9 Erick Tienda Freshman Ventura 1:58.95 -
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Top↑Men 800m Run Preliminaries

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Julius Largaespada Sophomore Glendale 1:56.71

2 Adrian Valdez Freshman Ventura 1:57.08

3 Sam Regez Freshman Canyons 1:57.40

4 Bradley Williams Sophomore Moorpark 1:57.35

5 Nathan Torres Sophomore West Los Angeles 1:57.38

6 Ezequiel Soto Freshman Glendale 1:58.01

7 Anthony Erikson Freshman Cuesta 1:57.51

8 James Jimenez Freshman Santa Monica 1:57.86

9 Nathan Guzman Freshman Canyons 1:58.14

10 Erick Tienda Freshman Ventura 1:58.37

11 Nathanael Rodriguez Freshman BakersTeld 1:58.77

12 Matthew Russell Sophomore Moorpark 1:59.01

13 Gabriel Schafer Freshman Santa Monica 1:59.22

14 Jesse Van Patten Freshman Santa Monica 2:00.67

15 Janrebb Puno Freshman Moorpark 2:03.81

16 Wyatt Tack Sophomore Moorpark 2:04.05

17 Travis Warth Freshman Santa Monica 2:04.24

18 Bennett Christensen Freshman Santa Barbara 2:04.35

19 Timothy Moreno Freshman Antelope Valley 2:04.47

20 Kevin Vasquez Sophomore Glendale 2:06.17

21 Steven Solitare Sophomore Moorpark 2:06.30

22 Angel Pimentel Sophomore BakersTeld 2:06.31

23 Jeremiah Galloway Freshman Glendale 2:07.84

24 Dave Tobin Freshman Santa Monica 2:10.37

25 Max Kirkhope Sophomore Moorpark 2:14.71

  Juan Palma Sophomore BakersTeld DNF

Men 800m Run Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

2 Adrian Valdez Freshman Ventura 1:57.08

5 Nathan Torres Sophomore West Los Angeles 1:57.38

9 Nathan Guzman Freshman Canyons 1:58.14

12 Matthew Russell Sophomore Moorpark 1:59.01

13 Gabriel Schafer Freshman Santa Monica 1:59.22

19 Timothy Moreno Freshman Antelope Valley 2:04.47

21 Steven Solitare Sophomore Moorpark 2:06.30

23 Jeremiah Galloway Freshman Glendale 2:07.84

25 Max Kirkhope Sophomore Moorpark 2:14.71

Men 800m Run Preliminaries Heat 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Julius Largaespada Sophomore Glendale 1:56.71

4 Bradley Williams Sophomore Moorpark 1:57.35

7 Anthony Erikson Freshman Cuesta 1:57.51

8 James Jimenez Freshman Santa Monica 1:57.86

14 Jesse Van Patten Freshman Santa Monica 2:00.67

16 Wyatt Tack Sophomore Moorpark 2:04.05

20 Kevin Vasquez Sophomore Glendale 2:06.17

24 Dave Tobin Freshman Santa Monica 2:10.37

Men 800m Run Preliminaries Heat 3

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

3 Sam Regez Freshman Canyons 1:57.40

6 Ezequiel Soto Freshman Glendale 1:58.01

10 Erick Tienda Freshman Ventura 1:58.37

11 Nathanael Rodriguez Freshman BakersTeld 1:58.77

15 Janrebb Puno Freshman Moorpark 2:03.81

17 Travis Warth Freshman Santa Monica 2:04.24

18 Bennett Christensen Freshman Santa Barbara 2:04.35

22 Angel Pimentel Sophomore BakersTeld 2:06.31

  Juan Palma Sophomore BakersTeld DNF
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Top↑Men 800m Run

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Jordan Reilly Sophomore Cuesta 2:03.05

2 Jamin Wright Freshman Ventura 2:04.59

3 Nic Moore Sophomore Cuesta 2:06.48

4 Alejandro Rosillo Freshman Santa Barbara 2:06.69

5 Alexander Ibarra Freshman Glendale 2:06.85

6 Axel Reich Sophomore Cuesta 2:08.06

7 Roberto Reynoso Sophomore Antelope Valley 2:08.36

8 Josh Kovacs Freshman Santa Monica 2:08.39

9 Joey Anguiano Freshman West Los Angeles 2:08.83

10 Juan Jimenez-Rojas Freshman Canyons 2:10.00

11 Salvador Garcia Sophomore BakersTeld 2:10.62

12 Jaden Hart Freshman BakersTeld 2:11.21

13 Liam Pereira Sophomore Moorpark 2:11.70

14 Marcus Fehlman Sophomore Moorpark 2:12.39

15 Erick Marceleno Freshman Allan Hancock 2:12.58

16 Adam Moreira Freshman West Los Angeles 2:12.71

17 Trent Osburn Freshman West Los Angeles 2:13.44

18 Elijah Dixon Freshman Canyons 2:14.26

19 Zach Lopez Freshman Ventura 2:14.63

20 Andrew Jara Sophomore BakersTeld 2:15.04

21 Jose Flores Freshman BakersTeld 2:15.25

22 Deegan Miller Freshman Cuesta 2:15.57

23 Richard Rose Freshman Antelope Valley 2:18.03

24 JC Solano Freshman West Los Angeles 2:18.08

25 Jesus Flores Freshman Antelope Valley 2:18.65

26 Hayden Tam Freshman Santa Monica 2:19.83

27 Jorge Merced Freshman Cuesta 2:21.19

28 Isaac Wilkinson Freshman Canyons 2:22.45

29 Joe Lopez Vasquez Sophomore Antelope Valley 2:22.64

30 Carlos Lepe Freshman West Los Angeles 2:26.33

31 Andrew Garcia Freshman West Los Angeles 2:27.15

32 Jorge Diaz Freshman West Los Angeles 2:29.14

33 Anthony Cruhlac Sophomore Moorpark 2:30.25

34 Oliver Tavira Freshman Ventura 2:33.36

35 Brian Salvador Villamil Freshman West Los Angeles 2:34.73

36 Tim Jordan Freshman BakersTeld 2:38.32

37 Miguel Campos Freshman West Los Angeles 2:43.86

38 Anthony Mercadomontelongo Freshman West Los Angeles 2:45.94

39 Hazael Delgado Freshman Moorpark 2:46.68

40 Gaddiel Calderon Freshman BakersTeld 3:17.00

Men 800m Run Section 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Jordan Reilly Sophomore Cuesta 2:03.05

2 Jamin Wright Freshman Ventura 2:04.59

3 Nic Moore Sophomore Cuesta 2:06.48

5 Alexander Ibarra Freshman Glendale 2:06.85

7 Roberto Reynoso Sophomore Antelope Valley 2:08.36

9 Joey Anguiano Freshman West Los Angeles 2:08.83

10 Juan Jimenez-Rojas Freshman Canyons 2:10.00

11 Salvador Garcia Sophomore BakersTeld 2:10.62

14 Marcus Fehlman Sophomore Moorpark 2:12.39

Men 800m Run Section 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

4 Alejandro Rosillo Freshman Santa Barbara 2:06.69

6 Axel Reich Sophomore Cuesta 2:08.06

8 Josh Kovacs Freshman Santa Monica 2:08.39

12 Jaden Hart Freshman BakersTeld 2:11.21

13 Liam Pereira Sophomore Moorpark 2:11.70

16 Adam Moreira Freshman West Los Angeles 2:12.71

20 Andrew Jara Sophomore BakersTeld 2:15.04

23 Richard Rose Freshman Antelope Valley 2:18.03

28 Isaac Wilkinson Freshman Canyons 2:22.45
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Men 800m Run Section 3

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

15 Erick Marceleno Freshman Allan Hancock 2:12.58

17 Trent Osburn Freshman West Los Angeles 2:13.44

21 Jose Flores Freshman BakersTeld 2:15.25

24 JC Solano Freshman West Los Angeles 2:18.08

25 Jesus Flores Freshman Antelope Valley 2:18.65

26 Hayden Tam Freshman Santa Monica 2:19.83

33 Anthony Cruhlac Sophomore Moorpark 2:30.25

Men 800m Run Section 4

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

18 Elijah Dixon Freshman Canyons 2:14.26

19 Zach Lopez Freshman Ventura 2:14.63

22 Deegan Miller Freshman Cuesta 2:15.57

27 Jorge Merced Freshman Cuesta 2:21.19

29 Joe Lopez Vasquez Sophomore Antelope Valley 2:22.64

30 Carlos Lepe Freshman West Los Angeles 2:26.33

34 Oliver Tavira Freshman Ventura 2:33.36

36 Tim Jordan Freshman BakersTeld 2:38.32

Men 800m Run Section 5

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

31 Andrew Garcia Freshman West Los Angeles 2:27.15

32 Jorge Diaz Freshman West Los Angeles 2:29.14

35 Brian Salvador Villamil Freshman West Los Angeles 2:34.73

37 Miguel Campos Freshman West Los Angeles 2:43.86

38 Anthony Mercadomontelongo Freshman West Los Angeles 2:45.94

39 Hazael Delgado Freshman Moorpark 2:46.68

40 Gaddiel Calderon Freshman BakersTeld 3:17.00

Top↑Men 1500m Run Finals

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Johnny Slone Sophomore Moorpark 3:54.15   10

2 Julius Largaespada Sophomore Glendale 3:54.22   8

3 Bryce Gardhouse Sophomore Moorpark 3:55.41   6

4 Anthony Erikson Freshman Cuesta 3:55.57   5

5 Matthew Russell Sophomore Moorpark 3:57.11   4

6 Marcus Fehlman Sophomore Moorpark 3:57.44  3

7 Erick Tienda Freshman Ventura 3:57.87  2

8 Adrian Valdez Freshman Ventura 3:58.26  1

9 Francisco Felix Sophomore BakersTeld 4:00.43  -

10 Angel Pimentel Sophomore BakersTeld 4:00.93 -

11 Jeremiah Galloway Freshman Glendale 4:12.74 -

12 Jordan Reilly Sophomore Cuesta 4:39.62 -
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Top↑Men 1500m Run Preliminaries

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Julius Largaespada Sophomore Glendale 4:03.96

2 Johnny Slone Sophomore Moorpark 4:04.20

3 Nathanael Rodriguez Freshman BakersTeld 4:04.51

4 Anthony Erikson Freshman Cuesta 4:04.89

5 Adrian Valdez Freshman Ventura 4:05.11

6 Bryce Gardhouse Sophomore Moorpark 4:05.38

7 Erick Tienda Freshman Ventura 4:05.20

8 Francisco Felix Sophomore BakersTeld 4:05.76

9 Marcus Fehlman Sophomore Moorpark 4:05.53

10 Angel Pimentel Sophomore BakersTeld 4:08.08

11 Matthew Russell Sophomore Moorpark 4:08.17

12 Jeremiah Galloway Freshman Glendale 4:09.10

13 Jordan Reilly Sophomore Cuesta 4:09.49

14 James Jimenez Freshman Santa Monica 4:09.61

15 Steven Solitare Sophomore Moorpark 4:11.22

16 Alejandro Rosillo Freshman Santa Barbara 4:11.75

17 Abdiel Quero Sophomore Glendale 4:14.41

18 Axel Reich Sophomore Cuesta 4:14.55

19 Kevin Vasquez Sophomore Glendale 4:15.21

20 Max Kirkhope Sophomore Moorpark 4:17.05

21 Juan Palma Sophomore BakersTeld 4:19.12

22 Liam Pereira Sophomore Moorpark 4:21.50

23 Roberto Reynoso Sophomore Antelope Valley 4:21.58

24 Andrew Jara Sophomore BakersTeld 4:25.56

25 Jaden Hart Freshman BakersTeld 4:30.36

26 Anthony Cruhlac Sophomore Moorpark 4:31.78

27 Edgar Merlos Sophomore BakersTeld 4:32.15

28 Nic Moore Sophomore Cuesta 4:33.89

29 Zach Lopez Freshman Ventura 4:35.46

30 Isaac Wilkinson Freshman Canyons 4:46.62

Men 1500m Run Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Julius Largaespada Sophomore Glendale 4:03.96

3 Nathanael Rodriguez Freshman BakersTeld 4:04.51

6 Bryce Gardhouse Sophomore Moorpark 4:05.38

8 Francisco Felix Sophomore BakersTeld 4:05.76

11 Matthew Russell Sophomore Moorpark 4:08.17

12 Jeremiah Galloway Freshman Glendale 4:09.10

16 Alejandro Rosillo Freshman Santa Barbara 4:11.75

17 Abdiel Quero Sophomore Glendale 4:14.41

18 Axel Reich Sophomore Cuesta 4:14.55

19 Kevin Vasquez Sophomore Glendale 4:15.21

23 Roberto Reynoso Sophomore Antelope Valley 4:21.58

24 Andrew Jara Sophomore BakersTeld 4:25.56

25 Jaden Hart Freshman BakersTeld 4:30.36

27 Edgar Merlos Sophomore BakersTeld 4:32.15

29 Zach Lopez Freshman Ventura 4:35.46

Men 1500m Run Preliminaries Heat 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

2 Johnny Slone Sophomore Moorpark 4:04.20

4 Anthony Erikson Freshman Cuesta 4:04.89

5 Adrian Valdez Freshman Ventura 4:05.11

7 Erick Tienda Freshman Ventura 4:05.20

9 Marcus Fehlman Sophomore Moorpark 4:05.53

10 Angel Pimentel Sophomore BakersTeld 4:08.08

13 Jordan Reilly Sophomore Cuesta 4:09.49

14 James Jimenez Freshman Santa Monica 4:09.61

15 Steven Solitare Sophomore Moorpark 4:11.22

20 Max Kirkhope Sophomore Moorpark 4:17.05

21 Juan Palma Sophomore BakersTeld 4:19.12

22 Liam Pereira Sophomore Moorpark 4:21.50

26 Anthony Cruhlac Sophomore Moorpark 4:31.78

28 Nic Moore Sophomore Cuesta 4:33.89

30 Isaac Wilkinson Freshman Canyons 4:46.62
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Top↑Men 1500m Run

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Erick Marceleno Freshman Allan Hancock 4:30.02

2 Ryan Anderson Freshman Santa Monica 4:32.05

3 Richard Rose Freshman Antelope Valley 4:32.30

4 Adam Moreira Freshman West Los Angeles 4:35.64

5 Jorge Merced Freshman Cuesta 4:36.03

6 Jesus Flores Freshman Antelope Valley 4:37.11

7 Hayden Tam Freshman Santa Monica 4:40.34

8 Brandon Rivas-Gramajo Freshman Glendale 4:43.05

9 JC Solano Freshman West Los Angeles 4:43.83

10 Mark Hernandez Sophomore Santa Barbara 4:46.12

11 Oliver Tavira Freshman Ventura 4:46.40

12 Deegan Miller Freshman Cuesta 4:47.22

13 Andres Lerena Freshman Allan Hancock 4:47.76

14 Joe Lopez Vasquez Sophomore Antelope Valley 4:48.59

15 Alexsander Morales Freshman Glendale 4:49.71

16 Jorge Diaz Freshman West Los Angeles 5:14.70

17 Brian Salvador Villamil Freshman West Los Angeles 5:18.44

18 Carlos Lepe Freshman West Los Angeles 5:21.94

19 Miguel Campos Freshman West Los Angeles 5:31.59

20 Hazael Delgado Freshman Moorpark 5:32.98

Top↑Men 5000m Run

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Brandon Rivas-Gramajo Freshman Glendale 17:03.02

2 Jorge Merced Freshman Cuesta 17:21.30

3 Anthony Cruhlac Sophomore Moorpark 17:46.12

4 Carlos Tototzintle Freshman Moorpark 17:46.60

5 Richard Rose Freshman Antelope Valley 17:59.22

6 Isaac Wilkinson Freshman Canyons 18:12.52

7 Mark Hernandez Sophomore Santa Barbara 18:16.51

8 Anthony Gomez Freshman West Los Angeles 18:19.78

9 Jesus Flores Freshman Antelope Valley 18:30.33

10 Joe Lopez Vasquez Sophomore Antelope Valley 18:46.54

11 Oliver Tavira Freshman Ventura 19:05.77

12 Trent Osburn Freshman West Los Angeles 19:06.64

13 Alexsander Morales Freshman Glendale 19:17.14

14 Hayden Tam Freshman Santa Monica 19:43.45

15 Kevin Gamino Freshman West Los Angeles 19:57.75

16 Luis Jimenez Freshman Ventura 20:08.38

17 Andrew Garcia Freshman West Los Angeles 22:24.32
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Top↑Men 5000m Run

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Francisco Felix Sophomore BakersTeld 15:05.28  10

2 Nathaniel Fedoroff Sophomore Moorpark 15:20.71 8

3 Johnny Slone Sophomore Moorpark 15:24.30 6

4 Bryce Gardhouse Sophomore Moorpark 15:26.04 5

5 Anthony Erikson Freshman Cuesta 15:26.23 4

6 Nathanael Rodriguez Freshman BakersTeld 15:29.10 3

7 Jose Sevilla Freshman Santa Monica 15:42.01 2

8 Angel Pimentel Sophomore BakersTeld 15:45.81 1

9 Abdiel Quero Sophomore Glendale 16:01.65 -

10 Adrian Valdez Freshman Ventura 16:03.30 -

11 Liam Pereira Sophomore Moorpark 16:05.26 -

12 Sean McArthur Sophomore Moorpark 16:07.71 -

13 Roberto Reynoso Sophomore Antelope Valley 16:07.88 -

14 Joshua Weinerth Sophomore Ventura 16:11.34 -

15 Jaden Hart Freshman BakersTeld 16:18.15 -

16 Cesar Tobar Freshman Canyons 16:21.16 -

17 Matthew Russell Sophomore Moorpark 16:23.87 -

18 Erick Tienda Freshman Ventura 16:25.86 -

19 Jordan Reilly Sophomore Cuesta 16:29.38 -

20 Juan Palma Sophomore BakersTeld 16:36.74 -

21 Andrew Jara Sophomore BakersTeld 16:41.03 -

22 Drew Levy Freshman Moorpark 16:49.28 -

23 Alejandro Rosillo Freshman Santa Barbara 17:13.05 -

24 Edgar Merlos Sophomore BakersTeld 17:16.76 -

25 Marcus Fehlman Sophomore Moorpark 17:25.72 -

26 Ramiro Mateos Sophomore Ventura 17:34.86 -

Top↑Men's 10,000 Meters

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Francisco Felix Sophomore BakersTeld 33:37.16 10

2 Johnny Slone Sophomore Moorpark 34:36.28 8

3 Jose Sevilla Freshman Santa Monica 34:52.23 6

4 Erick Tienda Freshman Ventura 35:35.33 5

5 Adrian Valdez Freshman Ventura 35:35.42 4

6 Sean McArthur Sophomore Moorpark 35:37.18 3

7 Jaden Hart Freshman BakersTeld 36:14.57 2

8 Cesar Tobar Freshman Canyons 36:18.94 1

9 Drew Levy Freshman Moorpark 36:39.99 -

10 Edgar Merlos Sophomore BakersTeld 38:51.12 -

11 Carlos Tototzintle Freshman Moorpark 39:14.20 -

12 Luis Jimenez Freshman Ventura 44:26.02 -

13 Kevin Gamino Freshman West Los Angeles 44:54.05 -

  Ramiro Mateos Sophomore Ventura DNF -

  Angel Pimentel Sophomore BakersTeld DNF -

  Andrew Jara Sophomore BakersTeld DNF -
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W: 0.7Men's 110 Hurdles

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Alex Sweeney Freshman West Los Angeles 14.97  10

2 Jamar Sims-Drummonds Sophomore Moorpark 15.15 8

3 Ryan Gregory Freshman Santa Barbara 15.57 6

4 Johnny Wotawa Sophomore Moorpark 15.68 5

5 Jordan Navarro Freshman Moorpark 15.71 4

6 Phoenix Popp Freshman Cuesta 16.52 3

7 Joseph Tugwell Freshman Cuesta 16.61 2

8 Tucker Monaco Freshman BakersTeld 18.68 1

9 Mitchell Prokey Sophomore Moorpark 18.93 -

Top↑Men's 400 Hurdles Finals

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Alex Sweeney Freshman West Los Angeles 56.75 10

2 Ryan Gregory Freshman Santa Barbara 56.84 8

3 Tucker Monaco Freshman BakersTeld 58.10 6

4 Dominic Deleon Freshman Moorpark 59.49 5

5 Mitchell Prokey Sophomore Moorpark 59.66 4

6 Gal Rivlin Freshman Cuesta 1:00.49 3

7 Phoenix Popp Freshman Cuesta 1:02.57 2

8 Heath Arceneaux Freshman Canyons 1:02.92 1

9 Ramiro Mateos Sophomore Ventura 1:07.68 -

Top↑Men's 400 Hurdles Preliminaries

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Ryan Gregory Freshman Santa Barbara 57.47

2 Alex Sweeney Freshman West Los Angeles 58.94

3 Tucker Monaco Freshman BakersTeld 59.28

4 Gal Rivlin Freshman Cuesta 59.65

5 Dominic Deleon Freshman Moorpark 1:00.40

6 Mitchell Prokey Sophomore Moorpark 1:01.39

7 Heath Arceneaux Freshman Canyons 1:03.58

8 Phoenix Popp Freshman Cuesta 1:03.69

9 Ramiro Mateos Sophomore Ventura 1:05.50

10 Tymar West Freshman West Los Angeles 1:11.50

Men's 400 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Ryan Gregory Freshman Santa Barbara 57.47

4 Gal Rivlin Freshman Cuesta 59.65

5 Dominic Deleon Freshman Moorpark 1:00.40

7 Heath Arceneaux Freshman Canyons 1:03.58

9 Ramiro Mateos Sophomore Ventura 1:05.50

Men's 400 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

2 Alex Sweeney Freshman West Los Angeles 58.94

3 Tucker Monaco Freshman BakersTeld 59.28

6 Mitchell Prokey Sophomore Moorpark 1:01.39

8 Phoenix Popp Freshman Cuesta 1:03.69

10 Tymar West Freshman West Los Angeles 1:11.50

Top↑Men's 3000 Steeplechase

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Nathanael Rodriguez Freshman BakersTeld 9:26.80   10

2 Bradley Williams Sophomore Moorpark 9:45.18  8

3 Wyatt Tack Sophomore Moorpark 10:03.42 6

4 Edgar Merlos Sophomore BakersTeld 10:05.35 5

5 Ezequiel Soto Freshman Glendale 10:07.16 4

6 Ramiro Mateos Sophomore Ventura 10:10.38 3

7 Axel Reich Sophomore Cuesta 10:13.78 2

8 Nic Moore Sophomore Cuesta 10:43.19 1

9 Ryan Anderson Freshman Santa Monica 10:43.56 -

10 Deegan Miller Freshman Cuesta 11:13.09 -

11 Juan Jimenez-Rojas Freshman Canyons 12:10.82 -

12 Elijah Dixon Freshman Canyons 12:38.02 -
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Top↑Men's 4 x 100 Relay

PL TEAM ATHLETES TIME SC

1 Moorpark Jahbari Fraser, Michael Holland, Malik Hensley-Prince, Colin Quinn 41.27   10

2 West Los Angeles Joseph Thornton, Alex Sweeney, Matthew Williams, Jordon Smith 42.05  8

3 Antelope Valley Langston Jackson, Jorge DeLa O Santilla, Makuochukwu Ene, TJ Graham 42.84 6

4 Canyons Kory Bacon, Layne Buck, Joshua Christopher, Semaj Freeman 43.17 5

5 Ventura William Boyd, AJ Monarres, Isaiah Marecheau, Thomas Dore 43.37 4

6 Cuesta Zach Holland, Phoenix Popp, Connor Prichard, Dylan Ervin 43.61 3

7 BakersTeld Curtis Franklin, Victor Boggs, Caleb Ferguson, Gordon Powell 43.70 2

Top↑Men's 4 x 400 Relay

PL TEAM ATHLETES TIME SC

1 West Los Angeles Joseph Thornton, Alex Sweeney, Matthew Williams, Jordon Smith 3:22.31 10

2 Canyons Heath Arceneaux, Layne Buck, Joshua Christopher, Jeremiah Cox 3:22.68 8

3 Santa Monica Travis Warth, Gabriel Schafer, Alfons McCoy, Taiten McKiver 3:23.42 6

4 Moorpark Malik Hensley-Prince, Wyatt Tack, Jonathan Ascencio, Michael Holland 3:27.70 5

5 Ventura AJ Monarres, William Boyd, Adrian Valdez, Isaiah Martinez Spence 3:29.02 4

6 BakersTeld Edgar Merlos, Sean Fry, Trey Franklin, Curtis Franklin 3:30.38 3

7 Cuesta Zach Holland, Joseph Tugwell, Connor Prichard, Gal Rivlin 3:31.50 2

  Antelope Valley Makuochukwu Ene, TJ Graham, Langston Jackson, Jorge DeLa O Santilla DQ -

Top↑Men's High Jump

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Sean Fry Freshman BakersTeld 1.90m  6' 2.75" 10

2 BJ Phillips Freshman Santa Barbara 1.90m  6' 2.75" 8

3 Jordan Navarro Freshman Moorpark 1.90m  6' 2.75" 6

4 Dante Mata Freshman Ventura 1.80m 5' 10.75" 5

5 Ryan Gregory Freshman Santa Barbara 1.75m 5' 8.75" 4

6 Johnny Wotawa Sophomore Moorpark 1.75m 5' 8.75" 3

7 Joseph Tugwell Freshman Cuesta 1.75m 5' 8.75" 2

8 Jahbari Fraser Sophomore Moorpark 1.70m 5' 7" 1

9 Alfons McCoy Freshman Santa Monica 1.70m 5' 7" -

  Jordan Kennon Sophomore Antelope Valley NH NH -
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Top↑Men's Pole Vault

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Jack Evans Freshman BakersTeld 4.10m 13' 5.25" 10

2 Christopher Spinelli Freshman Santa Monica 4.10m 13' 5.25" 8

3 Kevin Sweeney Freshman Cuesta 4.10m 13' 5.25" 6

4 Tucker Monaco Freshman BakersTeld 3.95m 12' 11.5" 5

5 Ryan Gregory Freshman Santa Barbara 3.80m 12' 5.5" 4

6 Phillip Vizmanos Sophomore Canyons 3.80m 12' 5.5" 3

7 Miles Chamberlin Freshman Santa Barbara 3.65m 11' 11.75" 2

8 Jordan Navarro Freshman Moorpark 3.65m 11' 11.75" 1

9 Viktor Mejia Freshman Cuesta 3.65m 11' 11.75" -

10 Bronson Blix Sophomore Santa Barbara 3.50m 11' 5.75" -

11 Andreas Nielsen Freshman Moorpark 3.50m 11' 5.75" -

12 Cole Jarvis Freshman Moorpark 3.05m 10' 0" -

13 Oscar Silva Freshman BakersTeld 2.15m 7' 0.5" -
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Top↑Men's Long Jump

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Layne Buck Sophomore Canyons 7.11m  23' 4" 10

6.89 (+0.0) 6.80 (+0.0) PASS   PASS   7.11 (+0.0) PASS  

2 Dante Mata Freshman Ventura 6.52m 21' 4.75" 8

6.18 (+0.0) 6.01 (+0.0) 6.11 (+0.0) PASS   6.27 (+0.0) 6.52 (+0.0)

3 Alex Sweeney Freshman West Los Angeles 6.44m 21' 1.5" 6

5.95 (+0.0) FOUL   6.44 (+0.0) 6.17 (+0.0) 6.36 (+0.0)

4 Sean Fry Freshman BakersTeld 6.44m 21' 1.5" 5

FOUL   FOUL   5.98 (+0.0) 6.34 (+0.0) 6.31 (+0.0) 6.44 (+0.0)

5 Ryan Gregory Freshman Santa Barbara 6.42m 21' 0.75" 4

6.42 (+0.0) 6.37 (+0.0) FOUL   PASS   PASS   PASS  

6 Jordan Smith Sophomore Allan Hancock 6.41m 21' 0.5" 3

6.36 (+0.0) FOUL   5.92 (+0.0) 6.41 (+0.0) FOUL   FOUL  

7 Jordan Navarro Freshman Moorpark 6.34m 20' 9.75" 2

5.53 (+0.0) 6.12 (+0.0) 6.06 (+0.0) 6.34 (+0.0) PASS   PASS  

8 Makuochukwu Ene Sophomore Antelope Valley 6.29m 20' 7.75" 1

FOUL   FOUL   6.23 (+0.0) FOUL   FOUL   6.29 (+0.0)

9 Nasim Moody Freshman Allan Hancock 6.26m 20' 6.5" -

6.22 (+0.0) 6.26 (+0.0) 6.19 (+0.0) 6.25 (+0.0) 6.22 (+0.0) FOUL  

10 Matthew Williams Freshman West Los Angeles 6.22m 20' 5" -

FOUL   6.11 (+0.0) FOUL   FOUL   6.22 (+0.0)

11 Joseph Thornton Freshman West Los Angeles 6.19m 20' 3.75" -

5.73 (+0.0) 5.51 (+0.0) 6.19 (+0.0) FOUL   5.64 (+0.0) FOUL  
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12 Tymar West Freshman West Los Angeles 6.15m 20' 2.25" -

6.15 (+0.0) 5.71 (+0.0) 5.73 (+0.0) FOUL   5.60 (+0.0) 5.10 (+0.0)

13 Dylan Ervin Freshman Cuesta 5.94m 19' 6" -

5.50 (+0.0) 5.94 (+0.0) 5.57 (+0.0)

14 Jordan Kennon Sophomore Antelope Valley 5.87m 19' 3.25" -

FOUL   5.87 (+0.0) 5.85 (+0.0)

15 Ethan Tapia Freshman BakersTeld 5.81m 19' 0.75" -

5.81 (+0.0) 5.52 (+0.0) 5.65 (+0.0)

16 Tucker Monaco Freshman BakersTeld 5.63m 18' 5.75" -

5.63 (+0.0) 5.55 (+0.0) PASS  

17 Johnny Wotawa Sophomore Moorpark 5.62m 18' 5.25" -

5.19 (+0.0) 5.62 (+0.0) FOUL  

18 Caesar Taura Freshman West Los Angeles 5.51m 18' 1" -

FOUL   5.09 (+0.0) 5.51 (+0.0)

19 Joshua Sekiyoba Freshman West Los Angeles 5.35m 17' 6.75" -

5.35 (+0.0) FOUL   FOUL  

20 Kyle Fabella Sophomore Canyons 5.32m 17' 5.5" -

5.32 (+0.0) FOUL   5.09 (+0.0)

21 Jeremiah Cox Freshman Canyons 5.06m 16' 7.25" -

5.06 (+0.0) 4.91 (+0.0) 4.90 (+0.0)

22 Emilio Benitez Aguinaga Freshman Allan Hancock 4.77m 15' 7.75" -

4.63 (+0.0) 4.76 (+0.0) 4.77 (+0.0)

23 Elvis Galvan Freshman Canyons 4.71m 15' 5.5" -

FOUL   4.71 (+0.0) 4.68 (+0.0)

24 Owen Strunk Sophomore Canyons 4.71m 15' 5.5" -

4.61 (+0.0) 4.71 (+0.0) PASS  

25 Andreas Nielsen Freshman Moorpark 4.04m 13' 3.25" -

4.04 (+0.0) 4.01 (+0.0) FOUL  

  Kaelin Smith Freshman Antelope Valley FOUL NM -

FOUL   FOUL  

  BJ Phillips Freshman Santa Barbara FOUL NM -

FOUL   FOUL  

  Miguel Flores Freshman Santa Barbara FOUL NM -

FOUL   FOUL   FOUL  

Men's Long Jump Flight 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

3 Alex Sweeney Freshman West Los Angeles 6.44m 21' 1.5" 6

10 Matthew Williams Freshman West Los Angeles 6.22m 20' 5" -

11 Joseph Thornton Freshman West Los Angeles 6.19m 20' 3.75" -

13 Dylan Ervin Freshman Cuesta 5.94m 19' 6" -

17 Johnny Wotawa Sophomore Moorpark 5.62m 18' 5.25" -

18 Caesar Taura Freshman West Los Angeles 5.51m 18' 1" -

19 Joshua Sekiyoba Freshman West Los Angeles 5.35m 17' 6.75" -

20 Kyle Fabella Sophomore Canyons 5.32m 17' 5.5" -

21 Jeremiah Cox Freshman Canyons 5.06m 16' 7.25" -

22 Emilio Benitez Aguinaga Freshman Allan Hancock 4.77m 15' 7.75" -

23 Elvis Galvan Freshman Canyons 4.71m 15' 5.5" -

24 Owen Strunk Sophomore Canyons 4.71m 15' 5.5" -

  Miguel Flores Freshman Santa Barbara FOUL NM -

  Kaelin Smith Freshman Antelope Valley FOUL NM -

Men's Long Jump Flight 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

1 Layne Buck Sophomore Canyons 7.11m  23' 4" 10

2 Dante Mata Freshman Ventura 6.52m 21' 4.75" 8

4 Sean Fry Freshman BakersTeld 6.44m 21' 1.5" 5

5 Ryan Gregory Freshman Santa Barbara 6.42m 21' 0.75" 4

6 Jordan Smith Sophomore Allan Hancock 6.41m 21' 0.5" 3

7 Jordan Navarro Freshman Moorpark 6.34m 20' 9.75" 2

8 Makuochukwu Ene Sophomore Antelope Valley 6.29m 20' 7.75" 1

9 Nasim Moody Freshman Allan Hancock 6.26m 20' 6.5" -

12 Tymar West Freshman West Los Angeles 6.15m 20' 2.25" -

14 Jordan Kennon Sophomore Antelope Valley 5.87m 19' 3.25" -

15 Ethan Tapia Freshman BakersTeld 5.81m 19' 0.75" -

16 Tucker Monaco Freshman BakersTeld 5.63m 18' 5.75" -

25 Andreas Nielsen Freshman Moorpark 4.04m 13' 3.25" -

  BJ Phillips Freshman Santa Barbara FOUL NM -
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Top↑Men's Triple Jump

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Sean Fry Freshman BakersTeld 13.85m 45' 5.25" 10

13.26 (2.6) 11.63 (1.3) FOUL   13.85 (1.0) 13.47 (-0.9)

2 Joshua Sekiyoba Freshman West Los Angeles 13.28m 43' 7" 8

12.39 (2.2) 13.28 (0.9) PASS   12.85 (+0.0) 13.02 (0.3) 12.93 (2.1)

3 Layne Buck Sophomore Canyons 13.18m 43' 3" 6

13.18 (-0.9) 11.85 (+0.0) PASS   PASS   PASS   PASS  

4 Makuochukwu Ene Sophomore Antelope Valley 13.12m 43' 0.5" 5

FOUL   12.65 (+0.0) 12.94 (0.5) 12.09 (1.2) 13.12 (0.3) FOUL  

5 Jordan Kennon Sophomore Antelope Valley 13.05m 42' 9.75" 4

13.05 (-0.4) 12.70 (1.1) FOUL   FOUL   12.77 (1.7) 12.62 (0.9)

6 Kaelin Smith Freshman Antelope Valley 12.92m 42' 4.75" 3

FOUL   12.78 (2.3) 12.92 (0.2) FOUL   FOUL   FOUL  

7 Dante Mata Freshman Ventura 12.75m 41' 10" 2

FOUL   12.14 (2.0) FOUL   12.75 (-1.5) 12.71 (1.4) 12.05 (+0.0)

8 Ethan Tapia Freshman BakersTeld 12.64m 41' 5.75" 1

12.09 (1.6) 12.41 (2.6) 12.30 (1.9) 12.49 (+0.0) 12.64 (2.2) 12.20 (2.2)

9 Jordan Smith Sophomore Allan Hancock 12.51m 41' 0.5" -

11.76 (2.5) 11.26 (1.9) 12.51 (2.5) 11.70 (-1.9) FOUL   11.92 (1.3)

10 Dylan Ervin Freshman Cuesta 12.40m 40' 8.25" -

12.13 (0.5) 12.13 (0.9) 12.40 (0.1) FOUL   12.22 (2.2) 12.25 (1.3)

11 Phoenix Popp Freshman Cuesta 11.74m 38' 6.25" -

FOUL   11.74 (1.6) 11.65 (1.7) PASS   PASS   PASS  

12 Tymar West Freshman West Los Angeles 11.40m 37' 5" -

FOUL   10.88 (0.9) 11.16 (+0.0) 11.40 (1.7) 11.22 (1.4) FOUL  

13 Caesar Taura Freshman West Los Angeles 10.58m 34' 8.5" -

FOUL   FOUL   10.58 (0.1)
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Top↑Men's Shot Put

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Payton Hoff Freshman Ventura 14.09m 46' 2.75" 10

12.14   13.42   14.09   FOUL   13.31   13.21  

2 Nate Ocegueda Freshman Moorpark 13.71m 44' 11.75" 8

12.48   12.65   13.62   13.44   13.41   13.71  

3 Adam Alfred Freshman Ventura 13.37m 43' 10.5" 6

11.40   12.60   13.37   12.23   11.97   12.69  

4 Johnny Wotawa Sophomore Moorpark 12.94m 42' 5.5" 5

10.33   11.73   11.27   FOUL   11.95   12.94  

5 Esai Vega Sophomore Santa Barbara 12.76m 41' 10.5" 4

11.59   11.60   11.50   12.41   12.76   12.64  

6 Kevin Gomez Sophomore Glendale 12.55m 41' 2.25" 3

10.20   12.55   11.74   11.30   12.32   FOUL  

7 Chris Gonzalez Freshman West Los Angeles 11.89m 39' 0.25" 2

11.89   11.18   11.74   11.67   11.64   11.19  

8 Hunter Diaz Sophomore Moorpark 11.89m 39' 0.25" 1

FOUL   11.89   11.10   11.68   11.25   FOUL  

9 Caleb Gretlein Freshman Allan Hancock 11.84m 38' 10.25" -

FOUL   11.33   FOUL   10.51   FOUL   11.84  

10 Agustin Guzman Freshman BakersTeld 11.65m 38' 2.75" -

11.49   11.57   10.99   FOUL   11.36   11.65  

11 John Westwood Sophomore Glendale 11.65m 38' 2.75" -

11.49   10.77   FOUL   11.38   11.36   11.65  

12 Jackson Reilly Freshman Cuesta 11.49m 37' 8.5" -

FOUL   11.40   FOUL   11.28   FOUL   11.49  

13 Wyatt Nowak Freshman Moorpark 10.97m 36' 0" -

10.97   FOUL   10.85  

14 Julius Dawoodtabar Sophomore Glendale 10.43m 34' 2.75" -

FOUL   10.43   10.10  

15 Thoren Quintalla Freshman Canyons 10.28m 33' 8.75" -

9.76   10.28   FOUL  

16 Cesar Ruiz Sophomore Allan Hancock 9.99m 32' 9.5" -

9.14   9.82   9.99  

17 Zayn Vasquez Sophomore Ventura 9.90m 32' 5.75" -

9.49   FOUL   9.90  

18 Meshach Santos Revolorio Freshman West Los Angeles 9.42m 30' 11" -

FOUL   9.42   8.93  

19 Oscar Silva Freshman BakersTeld 8.99m 29' 6" -

FOUL   8.99   8.82  

20 Ethan Sanchez Freshman Ventura 8.97m 29' 5.25" -

7.91   8.97   8.64  

21 Zaven Shakenians Freshman Glendale 8.58m 28' 1.75" -

8.12   FOUL   8.58  

22 Johnathon Yarbrough Freshman BakersTeld 7.94m 26' 0.75" -

6.53   7.47   7.94  

https://www.tfrrs.org/results/79879/m/2023_Western_Conference_Prelims_and_Championships#top
javascript:void%20window.open('https://www.tfrrs.org/results/79879/4849593/2023_Western_Conference_Prelims_and_Championships/Mens-Shot-Put?printable=1')
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8370173/Ventura/Payton_Hoff.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Ventura.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8387497/Moorpark/Nate_Ocegueda.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Moorpark.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8370165/Ventura/Adam_Alfred.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Ventura.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8392588/Moorpark/Johnny_Wotawa.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Moorpark.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8029616/Santa_Barbara/Esai_Vega.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Santa_Barbara.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7567431/Glendale/Kevin_Gomez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Glendale.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8064476/West_Los_Angeles/Chris_Gonzalez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_West_Los_Angeles.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7577658/Moorpark/Hunter_Diaz.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Moorpark.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8390840/Allan_Hancock/Caleb_Gretlein.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Allan_Hancock.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8384490/Bakersfield/Agustin_Guzman.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Bakersfield.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8031219/Glendale/John__Westwood.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Glendale.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8412738/Cuesta/Jackson_Reilly.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Cuesta.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8387496/Moorpark/Wyatt_Nowak.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Moorpark.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8031217/Glendale/Julius_Dawoodtabar.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Glendale.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8383967/Canyons/Thoren_Quintalla.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Canyons.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8013568/Allan_Hancock/Cesar_Ruiz.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Allan_Hancock.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7830613/Ventura/Zayn_Vasquez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Ventura.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8424425/West_Los_Angeles/Meshach_Santos_Revolorio.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_West_Los_Angeles.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8384510/Bakersfield/Oscar_Silva.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Bakersfield.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8370184/Ventura/Ethan_Sanchez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Ventura.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8373734/Glendale/Zaven_Shakenians.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Glendale.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8407247/Bakersfield/Johnathon_Yarbrough.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Bakersfield.html


Men's Shot Put Flight 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

11 John Westwood Sophomore Glendale 11.65m 38' 2.75" -

14 Julius Dawoodtabar Sophomore Glendale 10.43m 34' 2.75" -

15 Thoren Quintalla Freshman Canyons 10.28m 33' 8.75" -

16 Cesar Ruiz Sophomore Allan Hancock 9.99m 32' 9.5" -

17 Zayn Vasquez Sophomore Ventura 9.90m 32' 5.75" -

18 Meshach Santos Revolorio Freshman West Los Angeles 9.42m 30' 11" -

19 Oscar Silva Freshman BakersTeld 8.99m 29' 6" -

20 Ethan Sanchez Freshman Ventura 8.97m 29' 5.25" -

21 Zaven Shakenians Freshman Glendale 8.58m 28' 1.75" -

22 Johnathon Yarbrough Freshman BakersTeld 7.94m 26' 0.75" -

Men's Shot Put Flight 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

1 Payton Hoff Freshman Ventura 14.09m 46' 2.75" 10

2 Nate Ocegueda Freshman Moorpark 13.71m 44' 11.75" 8

3 Adam Alfred Freshman Ventura 13.37m 43' 10.5" 6

4 Johnny Wotawa Sophomore Moorpark 12.94m 42' 5.5" 5

5 Esai Vega Sophomore Santa Barbara 12.76m 41' 10.5" 4

6 Kevin Gomez Sophomore Glendale 12.55m 41' 2.25" 3

7 Chris Gonzalez Freshman West Los Angeles 11.89m 39' 0.25" 2

8 Hunter Diaz Sophomore Moorpark 11.89m 39' 0.25" 1

9 Caleb Gretlein Freshman Allan Hancock 11.84m 38' 10.25" -

10 Agustin Guzman Freshman BakersTeld 11.65m 38' 2.75" -

12 Jackson Reilly Freshman Cuesta 11.49m 37' 8.5" -

13 Wyatt Nowak Freshman Moorpark 10.97m 36' 0" -
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Top↑Men's Discus

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Adam Alfred Freshman Ventura 42.14m 138' 3" 10

FOUL   40.23   41.33   39.97   FOUL   42.14  

2 Johnny Wotawa Sophomore Moorpark 41.89m 137' 5" 8

39.93   40.49   FOUL   41.89   FOUL   FOUL  

3 Esai Vega Sophomore Santa Barbara 40.83m 133' 11" 6

35.96   40.52   39.05   40.41   39.41   40.83  

4 Nate Ocegueda Freshman Moorpark 39.45m 129' 5" 5

33.67   FOUL   34.14   35.85   39.27   39.45  

5 Wyatt Nowak Freshman Moorpark 36.38m 119' 4" 4

FOUL   31.50   33.85   FOUL   34.15   36.38  

6 Cesar Ruiz Sophomore Allan Hancock 35.94m 117' 11" 3

FOUL   35.94   35.56   FOUL   35.49   28.82  

7 Tucker Monaco Freshman BakersTeld 35.89m 117' 9" 2

35.89   33.94   PASS   PASS   PASS   30.51  

8 Thoren Quintalla Freshman Canyons 35.83m 117' 7" 1

35.83   34.06   FOUL   34.45   FOUL   32.51  

9 Hunter Diaz Sophomore Moorpark 33.58m 110' 2" -

33.58   33.31   FOUL   32.99   FOUL   FOUL  

10 Jhevaughn Panton Freshman BakersTeld 33.49m 109' 10" -

32.94   33.49   31.60   27.48   FOUL   FOUL  

11 Chris Gonzalez Freshman West Los Angeles 31.42m 103' 1" -

FOUL   31.42   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL  

12 Meshach Santos Revolorio Freshman West Los Angeles 31.41m 103' 1" -

31.17   FOUL   27.77   29.64   31.41   FOUL  

13 John Westwood Sophomore Glendale 30.85m 101' 2" -

30.79   30.85   FOUL  

14 Julius Dawoodtabar Sophomore Glendale 30.69m 100' 8" -

27.28   FOUL   30.69  

15 Jackson Reilly Freshman Cuesta 29.68m 97' 4" -

FOUL   28.91   29.68  

16 Lincoln Guerrero Sophomore Glendale 29.63m 97' 2" -

29.63   FOUL   FOUL  

17 Jordan Navarro Freshman Moorpark 28.63m 93' 11" -

28.63   FOUL   27.07  

18 Oscar Silva Freshman BakersTeld 27.41m 89' 11" -

25.05   27.41   26.63  

  Zaven Shakenians Freshman Glendale FOUL NM -

FOUL   FOUL   FOUL  

  Caleb Gretlein Freshman Allan Hancock FOUL NM -

FOUL   FOUL   FOUL  

Men's Discus Flight 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

5 Wyatt Nowak Freshman Moorpark 36.38m 119' 4" 4

9 Hunter Diaz Sophomore Moorpark 33.58m 110' 2" -

12 Meshach Santos Revolorio Freshman West Los Angeles 31.41m 103' 1" -

15 Jackson Reilly Freshman Cuesta 29.68m 97' 4" -

16 Lincoln Guerrero Sophomore Glendale 29.63m 97' 2" -

17 Jordan Navarro Freshman Moorpark 28.63m 93' 11" -

18 Oscar Silva Freshman BakersTeld 27.41m 89' 11" -

  Zaven Shakenians Freshman Glendale FOUL NM -

  Caleb Gretlein Freshman Allan Hancock FOUL NM -

Men's Discus Flight 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

1 Adam Alfred Freshman Ventura 42.14m 138' 3" 10

2 Johnny Wotawa Sophomore Moorpark 41.89m 137' 5" 8

3 Esai Vega Sophomore Santa Barbara 40.83m 133' 11" 6

4 Nate Ocegueda Freshman Moorpark 39.45m 129' 5" 5

6 Cesar Ruiz Sophomore Allan Hancock 35.94m 117' 11" 3

7 Tucker Monaco Freshman BakersTeld 35.89m 117' 9" 2

8 Thoren Quintalla Freshman Canyons 35.83m 117' 7" 1

10 Jhevaughn Panton Freshman BakersTeld 33.49m 109' 10" -

11 Chris Gonzalez Freshman West Los Angeles 31.42m 103' 1" -

13 John Westwood Sophomore Glendale 30.85m 101' 2" -

14 Julius Dawoodtabar Sophomore Glendale 30.69m 100' 8" -
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Top↑Men's Hammer

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Kevin Gomez Sophomore Glendale 46.20m 151' 7" 10

38.93   44.05   FOUL   43.91   45.31   46.20  

2 Lincoln Guerrero Sophomore Glendale 40.42m 132' 7" 8

36.19   FOUL   36.97   39.17   40.42   39.13  

3 Payton Hoff Freshman Ventura 39.41m 129' 3" 6

39.41   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL   32.12  

4 Adam Alfred Freshman Ventura 38.39m 125' 11" 5

38.08   35.19   37.34   38.39   FOUL   FOUL  

5 Caleb Gretlein Freshman Allan Hancock 34.53m 113' 3" 4

FOUL   30.28   34.53   FOUL   32.38   FOUL  

6 Wyatt Nowak Freshman Moorpark 33.33m 109' 4" 3

33.33   32.73   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL   31.03  

7 Nate Ocegueda Freshman Moorpark 33.07m 108' 6" 2

28.87   31.97   33.07   30.53   31.69   FOUL  

8 Zayn Vasquez Sophomore Ventura 32.97m 108' 2" 1

29.17   30.40   30.70   30.98   32.97   32.57  

9 Jackson Reilly Freshman Cuesta 32.11m 105' 4" -

31.22   31.79   FOUL   32.11   31.22   31.86  

10 Cesar Ruiz Sophomore Allan Hancock 31.27m 102' 7" -

FOUL   29.24   31.27   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL  

11 Johnathon Yarbrough Freshman BakersTeld 29.03m 95' 3" -

28.21   24.07   28.88   28.46   FOUL   29.03  

12 Oscar Silva Freshman BakersTeld 23.39m 76' 9" -

22.77   FOUL   22.44   22.89   23.39   FOUL  

https://www.tfrrs.org/results/79879/m/2023_Western_Conference_Prelims_and_Championships#top
javascript:void%20window.open('https://www.tfrrs.org/results/79879/4849595/2023_Western_Conference_Prelims_and_Championships/Mens-Hammer?printable=1')
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7567431/Glendale/Kevin_Gomez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Glendale.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8031216/Glendale/Lincoln__Guerrero.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Glendale.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8370173/Ventura/Payton_Hoff.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Ventura.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8370165/Ventura/Adam_Alfred.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Ventura.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8390840/Allan_Hancock/Caleb_Gretlein.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Allan_Hancock.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8387496/Moorpark/Wyatt_Nowak.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Moorpark.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8387497/Moorpark/Nate_Ocegueda.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Moorpark.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7830613/Ventura/Zayn_Vasquez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Ventura.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8412738/Cuesta/Jackson_Reilly.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Cuesta.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8013568/Allan_Hancock/Cesar_Ruiz.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Allan_Hancock.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8407247/Bakersfield/Johnathon_Yarbrough.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Bakersfield.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8384510/Bakersfield/Oscar_Silva.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Bakersfield.html


Top↑Men's Javelin

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Ryan Gregory Freshman Santa Barbara 49.87m 163' 7" 10

47.65   42.97   48.07   49.66   48.28   49.87  

2 Johnny Wotawa Sophomore Moorpark 48.68m 159' 8" 8

45.95   45.43   43.66   48.68   44.50   45.00  

3 Chris Gonzalez Freshman West Los Angeles 46.81m 153' 7" 6

46.81   43.85   45.08   FOUL   FOUL   43.10  

4 Sam Robinson Freshman Santa Barbara 46.30m 151' 11" 5

44.49   42.72   FOUL   44.79   46.30   44.58  

5 Willie Mejia Freshman Glendale 45.90m 150' 7" 4

38.58   38.88   45.90   44.75   39.66   42.36  

6 Jordan Navarro Freshman Moorpark 45.55m 149' 5" 3

38.34   37.41   31.18   FOUL   FOUL   45.55  

7 James Hewitt Freshman Santa Monica 44.60m 146' 4" 2

FOUL   44.60   43.51   42.20   44.39   36.95  

8 Tucker Monaco Freshman BakersTeld 43.40m 142' 5" 1

41.40   FOUL   FOUL   37.95   43.40   38.00  

9 River Stout Freshman Moorpark 42.79m 140' 5" -

37.88   40.53   37.82   39.70   34.50   42.79  

10 Jacob Burr Sophomore Allan Hancock 42.52m 139' 6" -

34.95   41.80   42.52   37.70   41.11   42.05  

11 Jhevaughn Panton Freshman BakersTeld 42.25m 138' 7" -

40.08   42.25   41.39   34.89   FOUL   41.90  

12 Joseph Tugwell Freshman Cuesta 41.95m 137' 7" -

38.41   39.11   36.60   35.53   41.95   40.18  

13 Andreas Nielsen Freshman Moorpark 37.85m 124' 2" -

34.95   37.85   36.69  

14 Adam Alfred Freshman Ventura 37.84m 124' 2" -

27.78   23.52   37.84  

15 Hunter Diaz Sophomore Moorpark 36.56m 119' 11" -

36.56   FOUL   FOUL  

16 Owen Strunk Sophomore Canyons 35.50m 116' 6" -

35.50   35.28   24.94  

17 Meshach Santos Revolorio Freshman West Los Angeles 34.53m 113' 3" -

34.53   32.29   28.46  

18 Cesar Ruiz Sophomore Allan Hancock 34.03m 111' 8" -

31.53   33.42   34.03  

19 Ethan Sanchez Freshman Ventura 33.53m 110' 0" -

31.75   31.94   33.53  

20 Gabriel Ortiz Freshman BakersTeld 31.10m 102' 0" -

29.50   31.10   29.99  

21 Zaven Shakenians Freshman Glendale 29.42m 96' 6" -

28.28   29.42   27.62  

22 Oscar Silva Freshman BakersTeld 22.41m 73' 6" -

22.41   21.64   FOUL  
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Men's Javelin Flight 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

9 River Stout Freshman Moorpark 42.79m 140' 5" -

13 Andreas Nielsen Freshman Moorpark 37.85m 124' 2" -

15 Hunter Diaz Sophomore Moorpark 36.56m 119' 11" -

16 Owen Strunk Sophomore Canyons 35.50m 116' 6" -

17 Meshach Santos Revolorio Freshman West Los Angeles 34.53m 113' 3" -

18 Cesar Ruiz Sophomore Allan Hancock 34.03m 111' 8" -

19 Ethan Sanchez Freshman Ventura 33.53m 110' 0" -

20 Gabriel Ortiz Freshman BakersTeld 31.10m 102' 0" -

21 Zaven Shakenians Freshman Glendale 29.42m 96' 6" -

22 Oscar Silva Freshman BakersTeld 22.41m 73' 6" -

Men's Javelin Flight 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

1 Ryan Gregory Freshman Santa Barbara 49.87m 163' 7" 10

2 Johnny Wotawa Sophomore Moorpark 48.68m 159' 8" 8

3 Chris Gonzalez Freshman West Los Angeles 46.81m 153' 7" 6

4 Sam Robinson Freshman Santa Barbara 46.30m 151' 11" 5

5 Willie Mejia Freshman Glendale 45.90m 150' 7" 4

6 Jordan Navarro Freshman Moorpark 45.55m 149' 5" 3

7 James Hewitt Freshman Santa Monica 44.60m 146' 4" 2

8 Tucker Monaco Freshman BakersTeld 43.40m 142' 5" 1

10 Jacob Burr Sophomore Allan Hancock 42.52m 139' 6" -

11 Jhevaughn Panton Freshman BakersTeld 42.25m 138' 7" -

12 Joseph Tugwell Freshman Cuesta 41.95m 137' 7" -

14 Adam Alfred Freshman Ventura 37.84m 124' 2" -
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